
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2791
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
INDUSTRIAL TRAIINING CENTRE
A.P. ABDULLAKUTTY

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) The number of Industrial Training Centres under the Department of Scheduled Caste Development yet to get permanent affiliation in Kerala: and

(b) The reasons for not giving recognition to these institutions?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MUNI LALL)

a) 35 ITCs under the Department of Scheduled Caste Development are yet to get affiliation with National Council for Vocational
Training (NCVT).

b) The Standing Committees which inspected these ITCs over a period of time did not recommended the trades/units for grant of affiliation because the infrastructural facilities could not meet the prescribed NCVT norms.
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